__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SAE Technical Standards Board Rules provide that: “This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences. The use of this report is entirely
voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.”
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be revised, reaffirmed, stabilized, or cancelled. SAE invites your written comments and
suggestions.
Copyright © 2015 SAE International
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of SAE.

                                          End Connections Designation
                                          Shape Designation
                                          Type Designation
 J534     9030B1      C
                                             Material Code for Carbon Steel per J846 (See 3.2.2)
                                             Style Designator (See 3.2.1)
                                             Standard
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j5
34
_2
01
50
8
SAE INTERNATIONAL J534™ AUG2015 Page 3 of 11
4. TEST METHODS AND PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
4.1 Test Conditions
4.1.1 Temperature
Unless otherwise specified, tests shall be conducted at local ambient temperature of 25°C±10°C.
4.1.2 Test Fluids
Unless otherwise specified, tests shall be conducted using NLGI (National Lubricating Grease Institute) #2 lithium grease.
4.1.3 Test Fittings
At the start of each test, special care should be taken to ensure an unused fitting is tested.
4.2 Opening Pressure
The check valve shall not require more than 3.1 MPa to open and allow lubricant to flow from the threaded end of the fitting.
4.3 Lubricant Leakage Tests
The fitting shall be tested utilizing a test setup according to Figure 3.  Lubricant shall be forced into the fitting until the
pressure reaches 3.5 MPa.  The pressure shall remain at 3.5 MPa for 60 seconds.  After 60 seconds, relieve the pressure
and evaluate the amount of leakage.  The leakage through the ball check shall not exceed 2 cc.  After completing the test
at 3.5 MPa, the test shall be repeated at 34.5 MPa using the same fitting.
Figure 3 - Lubricant leakage test setup
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j5
34
_2
01
50
8
SAE INTERNATIONAL J534™ AUG2015 Page 4 of 11
4.4 Blowout Test
The power lubrication system shall be charged to a pressure of 34.5 MPa. The power control valve shall be opened and
lubricant shall be discharged through the fitting for a period of 5 seconds.  The coupling shall be disconnected from the inlet
tip of the fitting, and the fitting ball-check and spring shall be examined. The ball-check shall have returned to the closed
position and there shall be no evidence of loosening, damage, or blowout of component parts.
Figure 4 - Blowout test setup
5. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
5.1 Dimensions and Tolerances
Except for nominal sizes and thread designations, dimensions and tolerances are given in SI units, as designated in Table
1. Tabulated dimensions shall apply to the finished parts, plated or otherwise processed, as specified by the purchaser.